

No. 21-648

In the
Supreme Court of the United States

EDWARD HEDICAN,

Petitioner,

v.

WALMART STORES EAST, L.P., and
WAL-MART STORES, INC.; EQUAL EMPLOYMENT
OPPORTUNITY COMMISSION,

Respondents.

**On Petition for Writ of Certiorari to the
United States Court of Appeals
for the Seventh Circuit**

BRIEF IN OPPOSITION

Kelly Perigoe
KING & SPALDING LLP
633 West Fifth Street
Los Angeles, CA 90071
(213) 218-4010

Nicole Bronnimann
KING & SPALDING LLP
1100 Louisiana Street
Houston, TX 77002
(713) 751-3200

Jeremy M. Bylund
Counsel of Record
Jeffrey S. Bucholtz
Ashley C. Parrish
Gabriel Krimm
KING & SPALDING LLP
1700 Pennsylvania Ave. NW
Washington, DC 20006
(202) 737-0500
jbylund@kslaw.com

*Counsel for Walmart Stores East, L.P.
and Wal-Mart Stores, Inc.*

January 24, 2022

TABLE OF CONTENTS

QUESTION PRESENTED..... i
CORPORATE DISCLOSURE STATEMENT..... ii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES..... iv
INTRODUCTION..... 1
STATEMENT 3
REASONS FOR DENYING THE PETITION 6
I. The Petition Identifies No Issue Worthy of
this Court’s Review..... 6
II. The Issues Raised In *Cameron* Are Not
Relevant Here..... 12
CONCLUSION 16

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Adams v. Procter & Gamble Mfg. Co.</i> , 697 F.2d 582 (4th Cir. 1983).....	7, 11
<i>EEOC v. Catastrophe Mgmt. Sols.</i> , 138 S. Ct. 2015 (2018).....	7, 11
<i>EEOC v. United Air Lines</i> , 515 F.2d 946 (7th Cir. 1975).....	7, 11
<i>EEOC v. Westinghouse Elec. Corp.</i> , 675 F.2d 164 (8th Cir. 1982).....	7, 11
<i>Fed. Election Comm’n</i> <i>v. NRA Political Victory Fund</i> , 513 U.S. 88 (1994).....	15
<i>Gen. Tel. Co. of Nw., Inc. v. EEOC</i> , 446 U.S. 318 (1980).....	9
<i>Goodyear Tire & Rubber Co. v. Haeger</i> , 137 S. Ct. 1178 (2017).....	7
<i>Hedican v. Walmart Stores E., L.P.</i> , 142 S. Ct. 331 (2021).....	5
<i>Int’l Union, United Auto.,</i> <i>Aerospace & Agric. Implement Workers</i> <i>of Am., AFL-CIO, Loc. 283 v. Scofield</i> , 382 U.S. 205 (1965).....	6
<i>Kusay v. United States</i> , 62 F.3d 192 (7th Cir. 1995).....	8
<i>Link v. Wabash R.R.</i> , 370 U.S. 626 (1962).....	7
<i>NAACP v. New York</i> , 413 U.S. 345 (1973).....	7

<i>Occidental Life Ins. Co. v. EEOC</i> , 432 U.S. 355 (1977).....	9
Statutes & Rules	
42 U.S.C. § 2000e-4(b)(2).....	8, 14
42 U.S.C. § 2000e-5(f)(1).....	1, 7, 9, 11
42 U.S.C. § 3612	11
Fed. R. App. P. 41(b).....	8
Fed. R. Civ. P. 24	6
Other Authorities	
Brief of the United States, <i>Arizona v. City & Cnty. of San Francisco</i> , No. 20-1775 (U.S. Jan. 12, 2022).....	15
<i>E. Notice to Charging Parties of Commission Suits</i> , https://www.eeoc.gov/e-notice- charging-parties-commission-suits	10
EEOC, Fiscal Year 2021 Agency Financial Report (2021).....	11
Petition, <i>Cameron v. EMW Women’s Surgical Center</i> , P.S.C., No. 20-601 (U.S. Oct. 30, 2020).....	13, 14
Response, <i>Hedican v. Walmart Stores E., L.P.</i> , No. 21M24 (U.S. Sept. 7, 2021)	5
Transcript of Oral Argument, <i>Cameron v. EMW Women’s Surgical Center</i> , P.S.C., No. 20-601 (U.S. Oct. 12, 2021).....	13
